
Scottish Terrier Club of Greater New York 2019 Specialty 

Saturday 05/04/19 

    
  JUDGE: Ms. Ann Marie Holowathy 
    
  SCOTTISH TERRIERS. Sweepstakes, Puppy, 9 & Under 12 Months Dogs. 

1/BSW  33   

ANSTAMM TITAN TAKES BY STORM. RN 32975101. 06-07-18 
By Ch Ravenscraig The Young Chevalier At Anstamm - Anstamm Christimoor 
Tabatha Takes Over. Owner: Anstamm Kennels, Kalamazoo, MI 490099315. 
Breeder: Anstamm Kennels. 

    
  SCOTTISH TERRIERS. Sweepstakes, Junior, 12 & Under 15 Months Dogs. 

1  31   

DESTINY'S GOING THE DISTANCE. RN 32000301. 02-20-18 
By Ch Destiny's Claudon's Ready To Rumble - Destinys Highland Diamonds R 
Forever. Owner: Susan Finn, Sewell, NJ 080804200. Breeder: Susan Finn & Michel 
De Gyves. 

    
  SCOTTISH TERRIERS. Sweepstakes, Puppy, 6 & Under 9 Months Bitches. 

1  8   

CEILIDH'S KEEP HOLDEN ON. RN 33157001. 10-05-18 
By Ch McGarver N Sparwyn B Holden To None - Ch Ceildh's Zesty Reel Of The 
Royal Dragoons. Owner: Barbara & Michael Botak, North Wales, PA 194541727. 
Breeder: Tambre Knox & April M Green. 

    
  SCOTTISH TERRIERS. Sweepstakes, Junior, 12 & Under 15 Months Bitches. 
        

1/BOSSW  40   

SNO POND'S MY MISS MARKLE AT KINGSDALE. RN 32106905. 03-29-18 
By GCHG Charthill Shirescot Sir Cailein Mor Of Campbell - Ch Sno Pond's Thyme 
To Talk. Owner: Dana Johnston & Ann M Davis, Camillus, NY 130319746. Breeder: 
Ann M Davis. 
(Geoff S Dawson, AKC Registered Handler). 

    
  JUDGE: Ms. Kathi Brown 
    
  SCOTTISH TERRIERS. Puppy, 6 & Under 9 Months Dogs. 

1/W  
(4 Points) 19   

SHIRESCOT HEATHCLIFF OF CULLODEN MOOR. RN 32884604. 09-14-18 
By GCHP Woburn Camelot Unbridled Spirit - GCH Shitescot Ray Of Hope. Owner: 
Lorie Waite & Jeffrey Waite, Tamiment, PA 183719486. Breeder: Lori Waite & 
Jeffrey Waite. 
(Kelsey Jesseph, Agent). 

    
  SCOTTISH TERRIERS. Puppy, 9 & Under 12 Months Dogs. 

1/R  33   

ANSTAMM TITAN TAKES BY STORM. RN 32975101. 06-07-18 
By Ch Ravenscraig The Young Chevalier At Anstamm - Anstamm Christimoor 
Tabatha Takes Over. Owner: Anstamm Kennels, Kalamazoo, MI 490099315. 
Breeder: Anstamm Kennels. 

    



  SCOTTISH TERRIERS. Bred by Exhibitor Dogs. 

1  15   

CUMBRIA'S BETTER BE READY. RN 31733301. 10-03-17 
By Ch Glendarra N Cumbria's Unforgettable Fire - Ch Cumbria's More Than Ready. 
Owner: Pat Wooster & Tracy Wooster, Belmont, MI 493069000. Breeder: Pat 
Wooster & Tracy Wooster. 

2  31   

DESTINY'S GOING THE DISTANCE. RN 32000301. 02-20-18 
By Ch Destiny's Claudon's Ready To Rumble - Destinys Highland Diamonds R 
Forever. Owner: Susan Finn, Sewell, NJ 080804200. Breeder: Susan Finn & Michel 
De Gyves. 

    
  SCOTTISH TERRIERS. American-Bred Dogs. 

1  29   
DESTINY'S CODE OF HONOR. RN 32000302. 02-20-18 
By Ch Destiny's Claudon's Ready To Rumble - Destinys Highland Diamonds R 
Forever. Owner: Susan Finn, Sewell, NJ 080804200. Breeder: Susan Finn. 

    
  SCOTTISH TERRIERS. Open Dogs. 

1  23   

CEILIDH'S CORRYVRECKAN OF THE ROYAL DRAGOONS. RN 30612205. 01-
29-17 
By Ch Royal Dragoon Captain Colin Campbell - Ch Ceilidh's Zesty Reel Of The 
Royal Dragoons. Owner: April Green & Tambre Knox, Ottsville, PA 189429724. 
Breeder: Tambre Knox & April Green. 
(Geoff S Dawson, AKC Registered Handler). 

    
  SCOTTISH TERRIERS. Puppy, 6 & Under 9 Months Bitches. 

1  8   

CEILIDH'S KEEP HOLDEN ON. RN 33157001. 10-05-18 
By Ch McGarver N Sparwyn B Holden To None - Ch Ceildh's Zesty Reel Of The 
Royal Dragoons. Owner: Barbara & Michael Botak, North Wales, PA 194541727. 
Breeder: Tambre Knox & April M Green. 

    
  SCOTTISH TERRIERS. Puppy, 9 & Under 12 Months Bitches. 

1  20   

HEARTLAND'S SEPTEMBER SONG. RN 32559902. 07-19-18 
By GCH Land Rose R. Jp All Good Things - GCH Chyscott's Heart Breaker. Owner: 
Joanne Young, Canton, OH 447091961. Breeder: Joanne Young & Larae Shafer & 
Whitney Shafer & Kristen Simmons. 
(Santiago Pinto, Agent). 

2  30   

PRINCESCOT FINALLY AT BEAMEUPS. RN 32500704. 07-20-18 
By GCHB Mcvan's Big Bopper At Beameups - GCH Princescot Gyver Serendipity. 
Owner: Dorene Cross & Rebecca Cross & Bonnie Dalbey, Fairfax Sta, VA 
220392914. Breeder: Helen Prince & Norman Prince. 

    
  SCOTTISH TERRIERS. 12 & Under 18 Months Bitches. 

2  24   

MERRIE MUNRO'S DARK CLARION'S GRACE. RN 32017701. 02-16-18 
By Deblin's Walk This Way - GCHS Merrie Munro's Dark Endora. Owner: Jo-Anne 
Riddle & Veronica Potter, Odenton, MD 211131936. Breeder: Jo-Anne Riddle. 
(Margery Good, Agent). 

1/R  40   

SNO POND'S MY MISS MARKLE AT KINGSDALE. RN 32106905. 03-29-18 
By GCHG Charthill Shirescot Sir Cailein Mor Of Campbell - Ch Sno Pond's Thyme 
To Talk. Owner: Dana Johnston & Ann M Davis, Camillus, NY 130319746. Breeder: 
Ann M Davis. 
(Geoff S Dawson, AKC Registered Handler). 



    
  SCOTTISH TERRIERS. Bred by Exhibitor Bitches. 

1  12   
ROSEDALE'S DAY LILY. RN 30746301. 04-22-17 
By Ryelea & Ronari Vintage Comic Book - Rosedale's Queen Isabella. Owner: 
Marjorie G Rosa, Avoca, PA 186411506. Breeder: Marjorie G Rosa. 

    
  SCOTTISH TERRIERS. American-Bred Bitches. 

1  18   

KELWYN'S HURRICANE RUN AT CUMBRIA. RN 31683901. 10-28-17 
By GCH Kelwyn's Too Much Is Not Enough - Ch Cumbria Ready Take Flight At 
Kelwyn. Owner: Pat Wooster & Traci Wooster, Belmont, MI 493069000. Breeder: 
Kelli Edell. 

2  32   

PRINCESCOT CHANTILLY LACE. RN 32500703. 07-20-18 
By GCHB Mcvan's Big Bopper At Beameups - GCH Princescot Gyver Serendipity. 
Owner: Guelfo Gilardoni, Gettysburg, PA 173257022. Breeder: Helene Prince & 
Norman Prince. 
(Rebecca Cross, Agent). 

    
  SCOTTISH TERRIERS. Open Bitches. 

4  10   
ROSEDALE'S QUEEN ISABELLA. RN 27900201. 03-09-15 
By Ch Lucia's Dream Summer Lightning MX AXJ - Rosedale's Highland Heather JE. 
Owner: Marjorie G Rosa, Avoca, PA 186411506. Breeder: Marjorie G Rosa. 

3  16   

KELWYN'S ANTHEM OF THE SEAS AT CUMBRIA. RN 31684001. 10-30-17 
By GCH Kelwyn's Too Much Is Not Enough - Ch Cumbria From The Word Go At 
Kelwyn. Owner: Pat Wooster & Tracy Wooster, Belmont, MI 493069000. Breeder: 
Kelli Edell. 

1/W/BW  
(4 Points) 26   

NEWCASTLE'S TRACE OF A'HYLAN MOON. RN 30897104. 05-22-17 
By GCHG Charthill Shirescot Dr. Livingstone I Presume - Sn Mtn Bardine Houdinis 
Patience. Owner: William & Martha Skapof & Patricia Marks, Willow Grove, PA 
193098725. Breeder: Kimberly Tracy. 
(Margery Good, Agent). 

2  38   

CEILIDH'S PARIS CADENCE OF THE ROYAL DRAGOONS. RN 30612204. 01-
29-17 
By Ch Royal Dragoon Captain Colin Campbell - Ch Ceilidh's Zesty Reel Of The 
Royal Dragoons. Owner: April Green & Tambre Knox, Ottsville, PA 189429724. 
Breeder: April Green & Tambre Knox. 
(Geoff S Dawson, AKC Registered Handler). 

    
  SCOTTISH TERRIERS. Best of Breed Competition. 

  7   

CH LOCHRAVEN UP IN SMOKE. RN 29784701. 07-25-16 
By Ch Lochraven Sandiamond Heart Of Stone - Ch Glenecho Charlotte Harlot. Dog. 
Owner: William Berry, Parsippany, NJ 070542316. Breeder: Anita Vanravensway. 
(Andrew Green, Agent). 

SEL  
(5-GC Points) 9   

GCH KRISCOT'S ON MY HONOR. RN 30695202. 03-11-17 
By GCHG Mcvan's Flash Gordan - Ch Kriscot's Dazzling Silver. Dog. Owner: 
Kathleen Dunleavy & Helen Krisko, Kensington, MD 208953611. Breeder: Helen E 
Krisko. 
(Margery Good, Agent). 

AOM  11   

GCH CUMBRIA'S WHERE THERE'S A WILL. RN 28807803. 10-17-15 
By GCH Dilligad Urban Legend - Ch Cumbria's Willa B Awesome. Dog. Owner: Pat 
Wooster & Tracy Wooster, Belmont, MI 493069000. Breeder: Pat Wooster & Tracy 
Wooster. 



  14   
GCHS CUMBRIA'S READY'S IMAGE. RN 28185002. 02-10-15 
By Ch Kelwyn's Heavenly Thunderbolt CA - GCHG Cumbria's Ready Jet Go. Bitch. 
Owner: Pat Wooster & Tracy Wooster, Belmont, MI 493069000. Breeder: Pat 
Wooster & Tracy Wooster. 

  17   

CH HEARTLAND'S STILL CHASIN' IT. RN 31044601. 07-08-17 
By Ch Kingsview Just Before Dark - GCH Chyscott's Heart Breaker. Dog. Owner: 
Joanne Young, Canton, OH 447091961. Breeder: Joanne Young & Larae Shafer & 
Whitney Shafer & Kristen Simmons. 
(Santiago Pinto, Agent). 

  21   

GCHB SNO POND'S HAPPILY EVER ASHER OA OAJ NF. RN 28087702. 05-03-
15 
By GCH Burberry's Wicked Attraction - Ch Seraphim Diascotts L A Ali On Sno Pond. 
Dog. Owner: Beth Charette & Ann M Davis, Paxton, MA 016121052. Breeder: Ann 
M Davis. 

  22   

CH MCSCOTS DELTA STREET BLUES. RN 30927401. 05-22-17 
By Ch Deblin's Walk The Talk - Mcscots-Karascots Memphis Blues. Bitch. Owner: 
James Shultz & Deborah Brookes, Collierville, TN 380178530. Breeder: James 
Shultz & Shirley Karas & Rick Fowler. 
(Kelsey Jesseph, Agent). 

OS  
(5-GC Points) 25   

GCHG WOBURN BARBARY IRON MAN. RN 28281801. 03-31-15 
By GCHS Barbary Moriarty - GCH Woburn Iron Lady. Dog. Owner: Ron & Maurine 
McConnell & Debra & Steve Russell, Centreville, MI 490329801. Breeder: Steve & 
Debra Russell. 
(Geoff S Dawson, AKC Registered Handler). 

  27   
CH DESTINY CLAUDON'S READY TO RUMBLE. RN 29756202. 07-01-16 
By Ch Kelwyn's Heavenly Thunderbolt CA - Ch Destiny's Ruff And Ready. Dog. 
Owner: Susan Finn, Sewell, NJ 080804200. Breeder: Claudia Leffler & Susan Finn. 

  34   

CH BENSCOT ON THE SOUL TRAIN WITH ANSTAMM. RN 29171701. 12-10-15 
By Ch Ravenscraig's Iron Chief - Anstamm Star Power. Bitch. Owner: Elizabeth 
Hernandez & Anstamm Kennel, Oak Park, MI 482372953. Breeder: Elizabeth 
Hernandez & Anstamm Kennel. 

SEL  
(5-GC Points) 36   

CH DEBLIN'S DEVIL TALK. RN 30830704. 04-26-17 
By Ch Deblin's Walk The Talk - GCH Invercrest The Devil Wears Brindle. Bitch. 
Owner: Deborah Brookes & Daphne Eggert, Pinecrest, FL 331567130. Breeder: 
Daphne & John Eggert. 
(Ernesto Lara, AKC Registered Handler AKC). 

B  
(5-GC Points) 42   

GCH CHYSCOTT'S SHE SET'S THE CITY ON FIRE. RN 30280702. 11-19-16 
By Ch Peabar Great Balls Of Fire - Chyscott's Heart Breaker. Bitch. Owner: Larae 
Shafer & Whitney Shafer & Kristen Simmons, Cheyenne, WY 820099328. Breeder: 
Larae Shafer & Whitney Shafer & Kristen Simmons. 

BOBOH/AOM  44   
DESTINY & FIREHEART'S BLACK MAGIC. RN 30718106. 02-21-17 
By Ch Fireheart N' Glenby's Just Like Magic - Destiny's Power Of Persuasion BN 
RN CA CGC. Bitch. Owner: Angela Mesceda & Marianne Melucci & Susan Finn, 
Harrisburg, PA 171121853. Breeder: Susan & Frank Finn. 

    
  SCOTTISH TERRIERS. Owner-Handled Best of Breed Eligible. 

  8   
CEILIDH'S KEEP HOLDEN ON. RN 33157001. 10-05-18 
By Ch McGarver N Sparwyn B Holden To None - Ch Ceildh's Zesty Reel Of The 
Royal Dragoons. Owner: Barbara & Michael Botak, North Wales, PA 194541727. 
Breeder: Tambre Knox & April M Green. 

  10   ROSEDALE'S QUEEN ISABELLA. RN 27900201. 03-09-15 
By Ch Lucia's Dream Summer Lightning MX AXJ - Rosedale's Highland Heather JE. 



Owner: Marjorie G Rosa, Avoca, PA 186411506. Breeder: Marjorie G Rosa. 

  11   

GCH CUMBRIA'S WHERE THERE'S A WILL. RN 28807803. 10-17-15 
By GCH Dilligad Urban Legend - Ch Cumbria's Willa B Awesome. Owner: Pat 
Wooster & Tracy Wooster, Belmont, MI 493069000. Breeder: Pat Wooster & Tracy 
Wooster. 

  12   
ROSEDALE'S DAY LILY. RN 30746301. 04-22-17 
By Ryelea & Ronari Vintage Comic Book - Rosedale's Queen Isabella. Owner: 
Marjorie G Rosa, Avoca, PA 186411506. Breeder: Marjorie G Rosa. 

  14   

GCHS CUMBRIA'S READY'S IMAGE. RN 28185002. 02-10-15 
By Ch Kelwyn's Heavenly Thunderbolt CA - GCHG Cumbria's Ready Jet Go. 
Owner: Pat Wooster & Tracy Wooster, Belmont, MI 493069000. Breeder: Pat 
Wooster & Tracy Wooster. 

  15   

CUMBRIA'S BETTER BE READY. RN 31733301. 10-03-17 
By Ch Glendarra N Cumbria's Unforgettable Fire - Ch Cumbria's More Than Ready. 
Owner: Pat Wooster & Tracy Wooster, Belmont, MI 493069000. Breeder: Pat 
Wooster & Tracy Wooster. 

  16   

KELWYN'S ANTHEM OF THE SEAS AT CUMBRIA. RN 31684001. 10-30-17 
By GCH Kelwyn's Too Much Is Not Enough - Ch Cumbria From The Word Go At 
Kelwyn. Owner: Pat Wooster & Tracy Wooster, Belmont, MI 493069000. Breeder: 
Kelli Edell. 

  18   

KELWYN'S HURRICANE RUN AT CUMBRIA. RN 31683901. 10-28-17 
By GCH Kelwyn's Too Much Is Not Enough - Ch Cumbria Ready Take Flight At 
Kelwyn. Owner: Pat Wooster & Traci Wooster, Belmont, MI 493069000. Breeder: 
Kelli Edell. 

  27   
CH DESTINY CLAUDON'S READY TO RUMBLE. RN 29756202. 07-01-16 
By Ch Kelwyn's Heavenly Thunderbolt CA - Ch Destiny's Ruff And Ready. Owner: 
Susan Finn, Sewell, NJ 080804200. Breeder: Claudia Leffler & Susan Finn. 

  31   

DESTINY'S GOING THE DISTANCE. RN 32000301. 02-20-18 
By Ch Destiny's Claudon's Ready To Rumble - Destinys Highland Diamonds R 
Forever. Owner: Susan Finn, Sewell, NJ 080804200. Breeder: Susan Finn & Michel 
De Gyves. 

  33   

ANSTAMM TITAN TAKES BY STORM. RN 32975101. 06-07-18 
By Ch Ravenscraig The Young Chevalier At Anstamm - Anstamm Christimoor 
Tabatha Takes Over. Owner: Anstamm Kennels, Kalamazoo, MI 490099315. 
Breeder: Anstamm Kennels. 

  44   

DESTINY & FIREHEART'S BLACK MAGIC. RN 30718106. 02-21-17 
By Ch Fireheart N' Glenby's Just Like Magic - Destiny's Power Of Persuasion BN 
RN CA CGC. Owner: Angela Mesceda & Marianne Melucci & Susan Finn, 
Harrisburg, PA 171121853. Breeder: Susan & Frank Finn. 

 

 


